Schedule of Events

Marion Jayne Air Race/Cruise, Wichita 300 & Stevens Point 300 Air Races

(as of June 1, all dates, times and locations are weather permitting)

DATE TIME
Saturday,July 14 Noon
13:00

15:00

Sunday,July 15 07:00
09:00

13:00

14:00

17:00

18:00

Monday, July 16~ 07:00
09:00

10:00

Noon

15:00

18:00

Tuesday,July 17 07:00
08:00

09:00

18:00

18:00

Noon
13:00

18:00
Friday, July 20 07:00
09:00
10:00
Noon

18:00
July 21-22
July 23,24 and 25

TIME
14:00
14:00
16:00
09:00
Noon

17:00

13:00

at or before
Wednesday, Jul. 18 sunrise or later

at or before
Thursday, July 19  sunrise or later

13:00
14:00
17:00

13:00

EVENT
Rookie Race Team Arrival
Rookie Race Team Registration
Rookie Race Team Briefing
Handicap Validation
Registration and Logger checking
Handicap Validation Group Meeting
Mandatory Cruise and Race Briefing
Handicap Validation Flight if applicable
Arrival Gathering
Handicap Validation Flight if applicable
Mandatory Wichita 300 Briefing
Wichita 300 Race Departures
All teams route checking for penalties
Wichita 300 Awards
Team Dinner
Handicap Validation Flight if applicable
Mandatory Cruise and Race Briefing
Marion Jayne Air Race/Cruise Departs
Team dinner *
sunset
Race/Cruise Departs at team discretion
Team dinner *
sunset
Race/Cruise Departs at team discretion
Stevens Point 300 Only Teams Registration
Rookie Race Team Briefing
Marion Jayne Race Teams deadline to arrive
Team dinner and Mandatory Briefing
Handicap Validation Flight if applicable
Mandatory Stevens Point 300 Briefing
Stevens Point 300 Race Departures
All teams route checking for penalties
GTO™ Show and Tell
National Air Race Awards
GTO™ Convention
GTO™ Bus to EAA AirVenture at Oshkosh

LOCATION

Wichita Jabara Airport AAO
AAO Midwest FBO Conf room
AAO Midwest FBO Conf room
Wichita Jabara Airport AAO
AAO Midwest FBO Conf room
Homewood Suites at Waterfront
Homewood Suites at Waterfront
Wichita Jabara Airport AAO

Wichita Jabara Airport AAO
Wichita Jabara Airport AAO
Wichita Jabara Airport

AAO Midwest FBO Conf room
Wichita Jabara Airport
Wichita Restaurant

Wichita Jabara Airport
Wichita Jabara Airport
Wichita Jabara Airport

At designated Route locations
Land at designated Route location
At designated Route locations
At designated Route locations
Land at designated Route location
At designated Route locations
Stevens Point Airport

Stevens Point Airport

Stevens Point, Wisconsin
Stevens Point Holiday Inn
Stevens Point Airport

Stevens Point Airport

Stevens Point Airport

Stevens Point Airport

Stevens Point Airport Ramp
Stevens Point Holiday Inn
Stevens Point Holiday Inn

If registered with convention

* Suggested en route dinner locations are: 6M2—Horseshoe Bend Resort, BNA—Gaylord Opryland—Cascades Lounge and Seafood, 143—Ponderosa next to hotel,
BEH—Pump House Grill, 83D—Galley Restaurant & Bar, ASX—Frankie’s Pizza
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