Schedule of Events

Marion Jayne Air Race/Cruise, Wichita 300 & Stevens Point 300 Air Races (as of June 1, all dates, times and locations are weather permitting)

DATE	TIME	TIME	EVENT	LOCATION
Saturday, July 14	Noon	14:00	Rookie Race Team Arrival	Wichita Jabara Airport AAO
	13:00	14:00	Rookie Race Team Registration	AAO Midwest FBO Conf room
	15:00	16:00	Rookie Race Team Briefing	AAO Midwest FBO Conf room
Sunday, July 15	07:00	09:00	Handicap Validation	Wichita Jabara Airport AAO
	09:00	Noon	Registration and Logger checking	AAO Midwest FBO Conf room
	13:00		Handicap Validation Group Meeting	Homewood Suites at Waterfront
	14:00	17:00	Mandatory Cruise and Race Briefing	Homewood Suites at Waterfront
	17:00		Handicap Validation Flight if applicable	Wichita Jabara Airport AAO
	18:00		Arrival Gathering	
Monday, July 16	07:00		Handicap Validation Flight if applicable	Wichita Jabara Airport AAO
	09:00		Mandatory Wichita 300 Briefing	Wichita Jabara Airport AAO
	10:00		Wichita 300 Race Departures	Wichita Jabara Airport
	Noon	13:00	All teams route checking for penalties	AAO Midwest FBO Conf room
	15:00		Wichita 300 Awards	Wichita Jabara Airport
	18:00		Team Dinner	Wichita Restaurant
Tuesday, July 17	07:00		Handicap Validation Flight if applicable	Wichita Jabara Airport
	08:00		Mandatory Cruise and Race Briefing	Wichita Jabara Airport
	09:00		Marion Jayne Air Race/Cruise Departs	Wichita Jabara Airport
	18:00		Team dinner *	At designated Route locations
at or before		fore	sunset	Land at designated Route location
Wednesday, Jul. 18 sunrise or later			Race/Cruise Departs at team discretion	At designated Route locations
	18:00		Team dinner *	At designated Route locations
	at or before		sunset	Land at designated Route location
Thursday, July 19	sunrise or later		Race/Cruise Departs at team discretion	At designated Route locations
	Noon	13:00	Stevens Point 300 Only Teams Registration	Stevens Point Airport
	13:00	14:00	Rookie Race Team Briefing	Stevens Point Airport
		17:00	Marion Jayne Race Teams deadline to arrive	Stevens Point, Wisconsin
	18:00		Team dinner and Mandatory Briefing	Stevens Point Holiday Inn
Friday, July 20	07:00		Handicap Validation Flight if applicable	Stevens Point Airport
	09:00		Mandatory Stevens Point 300 Briefing	Stevens Point Airport
	10:00		Stevens Point 300 Race Departures	Stevens Point Airport
	Noon	13:00	All teams route checking for penalties	Stevens Point Airport
			GTO™ Show and Tell	Stevens Point Airport Ramp
	18:00		National Air Race Awards	Stevens Point Holiday Inn
July 21-22			GTO™ Convention	Stevens Point Holiday Inn
July 23, 24 and 25			GTO™ Bus to EAA AirVenture at Oshkosh	If registered with convention

^{*} Suggested en route dinner locations are: 6M2—Horseshoe Bend Resort, BNA—Gaylord Opryland—Cascades Lounge and Seafood, 143—Ponderosa next to hotel, BEH—Pump House Grill, 83D—Galley Restaurant & Bar, ASX—Frankie's Pizza